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Producer : Baoyu (Fujian) Plastic Co., Ltd. .
yu (Fujian) amfori (©) ssci

DBID : 383772 and Audit Id : 190674 Audit Date : 25/08/2020

Audit Type : Full Audit Trade with purpose

Rating Definitions @

A combination of ratings per

Lo Ferformance Area where;

AlZero Tolerance izsue was identified [see Immediate actions are
arnfori B5C] Systermn Manual Part V — Annex required, The amfori
Zero Tolerance | 5: amfori BSC) Tero Tolerance Protocol] BSCI Zero Tolerance
Protocal is to be
fallowad.
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Producer : Baoyu (Fujian) Plastic Co., Ltd.

-
DBID : 383772 and Audit Id : 190674 Audit Date : 25/08/2020 amforl @ BSCI

Audit Type : Full Audit Trade with purpose
Main Auditee Information @
Name of producer : Baoyu (Fujian) Plastic Co., Ltd.
DBID number : 383772
Audit ID : 190674
Address : No. 616, Jinxin Road, Jiangtou, Chendai Town, Jinjiang City, Quanzhou
Province : Fujian Country : China
Management Representative : Mr. Hua Yin/ Manager
Contact person: Hua Yin Sector : Non-Food
Industry Type : Plastic Industry Product group : Plastic and articles thereof
Product Type : Rubber mats
amfori (©) ssc
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Producer : Baoyu (Fujian) Plastic Co., Ltd.

-
DBID : 383772 and Audit Id : 190674 Audit Date : 25/08/2020 amfor[ @ BSCI

Audit Type : Full Audit Trade with purpose

Audit Details @

Audit Range : [ Full Audit ] Follow-up Audit

Audit Scope : [ Main Auditee ] Main Auditee & Farms

Audit Environment : [<] Industrial ] Agricultural ] Small Producer
Audit Announcement : [ Fully-Announced [] Fully-Unannounced ] semi-Announced
Random Unannounced Check (RUC) : No

Audit extent (if applicable) : none

Audit interferences or contingencies (if applicable) : none

Overall rating : | ]

Need of follow-up : Yes If YES, by : ‘ 25/08/2021

Rating per Performance Area (PA)

PA 1 PA 2 PA 3 PA 4 PA 5 PA 6 PAT PA 8 PA9 PA 10 PA 11 PA 12 PA 13

Executive summary of audit report

According to business license, Baoyu (Fujian) Plastic Co., Ltd. (54 (fEg) AR H]) was located at No. 616, Jinxin Road, Jiangtou, Chendai Town,
Jinjiang City, Quanzhou. (4848 SR 17 5 VL T RER BT S AT 5 5 £ 616°5).

The factory was established in 2018. And the factory being audited specialized in the manufacture of Rubber mats. The factory occupied the 1F of one 6-
storey production building. The working conditions in the workshop were bright and safe. The main production activities in the factory included cutting,
assembly, inspection and packing.

Employees were paid at monthly rate. Wages were paid via cash before 5th of each month for the wages of the previous month. The factory used face
scan machine and finger print to record employees’ working hours. As per the factory management, the factory arranged one shift for all production
employees.

There were a total of 39 employees in the factory, including 6 non-production employees and 33 production employees. There 19 male employees and 20
female employees. The working hour is from 8:00 to 18:00 with 2-hour lunch break from 12:00 to 14:00.

According to payroll and attendance records of 15 sampled workers (5 samples from December 2019 and May, July 2020 respectively), it was noted that
the minimum wages paid to employees was RMB 1900 per month, which was higher the local minimum wage of RMB 1720 per month since January 1,
2020. Further, all sample employees were paid 150% of their normal wage for the overtime working hours on the normal working days and 200% of their
normal wage for the overtime working hours on the rest days. No overtime working hours were noted on the statutory holidays. The maximum monthly
overtime hour was 62 hours.

According to the social insurance receipt provided by the factory management, it was noted that 25 out of 39 (64%) employees were provided with
unemployment, pension, maternity, illness and accident insurance in July 2020. In addition, the factory purchased a commercial accident insurance for all
employees with valid period from August 01, 2020 to July 31, 2021.

The attendance records were cross-checked against production records and confidential interviews were conducted with 5 employees from different
departments. No inconsistencies regarding working hours were found.

In the beginning of the audit, an opening meeting was held with factory representatives including Mr. Yin Hua / Manager, Mr. Luo Jie / Worker
representative, Mr. Chen / Admin. All of the findings were disclosed and discussed and a draft corrective action plan was explained to these factory
representatives, and Mr. Yin Hua / Manager, agreed with the findings and signed the corrective action plan.

Remark:

1. There is no contractor/agencies/government waivers/collective bargaining used or available by the auditee, which makes the contractor license/agency
labour contract/government waivers/collective bargaining agreements not applicable.

2. Auditor (Stanley Yang) APSCA number: RA21702342.
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Producer :

Audit Type : Full Audit

Baoyu (Fujian) Plastic Co., Ltd.

DBID : 383772 and Audit Id : 190674

Audit Date : 25/08/2020

amfori

©) ssci

Trade with purpose

Ratings Summary @

Auditee's background information
Auditee's name : Baoyu (Fujian) Plastic Co., Ltd. Legal status : Limited company
Local Name : E GEE BRARAF Year in which the auditee was founded : 2018
Address : No. 616, Jinxin Road, Jiangtou, Chendai Contact person (please select) : Hua Yin
Town, Jinjiang City,
Province : Fujian Contact's Email : ystcyinhua@126.com
City : Quanzhou Auditee’s official language(s) for written Mandarin
communications :
Region : North East Asia Other relevant languages for the N/A
auditee :
Country : China Website of auditee (if applicable) : N/A
GPS coordinates : N24°48'59.36", E118°37'36.38". Total turnover (in Euros) : 2500000.00
Sector : Non-Food Of which exports % : 50.00
Industry : Plastic Industry Of which domestic market % : 50.00
If other, please specify : Production volume : 2,000,000 pieces per
month
Product Group : Plastic and articles thereof Production cost calculation : Yes
If other, please specify : Lost time injury calculation cost : No
Product Type : Rubber mats
Auditee's employment structure at the time of the audit
Total number of workers : 39 Total number of workers in the production unit to be monitored (if applicable) : 0
MALE WORKERS FEMALE WORKERS
Permanent workers 19 20
Temporary workers 0 0
In management positions 4 2
Apprentices 0 0
On probation 0 0
With disabilities 0 0
Migrants (national citizens) 15 15
Migrants (foreign citizens) 0 0
Workers on the permanent payroll 19 20
Production based workers 0 0
With shifts at night 0 0
Unionised 0 0
Pregnant - 0
On maternity leave - 0
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Producer : Baoyu (Fujian) Plastic Co., Ltd. .
DBID : 383772 and Audit Id : 190674 Audit Date : 25/08/2020 a mfo rl @ BSCI

Audit Type : Full Audit Trade with purpose

Finding Report @

Performance Area 1 : Social Management System and Cascade Effect

Full Audit [Audit Id - 190674] Audit Date: 25/08/2020 PA Score: C Deadline date:01/12/2020

GOOD PRACTICES:
None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The effective management system had been set up to implement the BSCI Code of Conduct. The BSCI Code of Conduct in local language was
posted in the workshop for workers review. Mr. Yin Hua / Manager was appointed to ensure that the BSCI values and principles are followed in a
satisfactory manner. Through the management interview, it was confirmed that the management representative had good understand of the BSCI
Code of Conduct. Further, the auditee had identified their significant business partners and required the business partners to sign agreement on
being comply with BSCI Code of Conduct. However, the auditee’s did not organize the workforce capacity properly to reduce the overtime hours.
According to the time records provided by the auditee, the employees had worked in excess of the statutory overtime hour limits.
W% T3 AL T HRATBSCHUT R~ I A A B 2R . AR 15K I 1 BSCIRAT sk AL 53 2% . ©L2{EMr. Yin Hua / Manager#fi fRBSCI{I /M EL A
MCAA Nl = 07 ST . B AR VIRIESS, B AR XIBSCUT s A RN R . T 30 1 RZRRDL A, IR A 1E kA
ZEAT T LR SFBSCUT P M. MES2, W7 A & BRALU55 3 J) AR BN (] o AR 48 o A% 5 3R L A RPESROR B, B3 T BER [l
TR

1.4 - It was noted that the auditee had established capacity analysis procedure and conducted capacity analysis and established the production plan.
However, according to the time records from the auditee, employees worked in excess of the statutory overtime hour limits. This violated BSCI
14
?‘;&f&ﬁ%ﬂi; Tﬁ%ﬂﬁﬁ%ﬁ, X REREAT TR, I TR TR BRI DT AR TS, SR R A TR IR Y T e AR . A
A BSCI. 4%k

Remarks from Auditee:
None

Performance Area 2 : Workers Involvement and Protection

Full Audit [Audit Id - 190674] Audit Date: 25/08/2020 PA Score: C Deadline date:01/12/2020

GOOD PRACTICES:
None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The auditee communicated with workers and their representatives on work-related issues regularly. The auditee had posted the BSCI Code of
Conduct in Chinese in the workshops to make workers aware of their rights and responsibilities. The interviewed workers were aware of their
legal benefits, such as social insurance, national holidays, paid annual leaves, overtime premiums, etc.
TS BN 5 ARG A TAEAR RS ATV, R (TR T b SCRRIBS CIAT =7 ISR O 53 TR HAURIAN L 55, Vigk 3 T T R ==
ZHEERARRIAE, Bl tr, BETRE, GFEER, gk, &5,

2.2 -  Although the auditee had defined long term goals to protect workers, workers and worker representatives were not involved in defining these
goals. This violated BSCI 2.2.
AR T A% T B TR A T H AR, B R TR TARR A 2 SR KW H ARG E . ARFABSCI2.256K

2.4 - The auditee had established the written procedure on training program. And the auditee provided the training records to indicate that all
employees were provided with relevant training. However, the worker and worker representatives were not well aware of BSCI Code of Conduct.
This violated BSCI 2.4.
|07 BN B R ER YRR e Bl 53 LEATBSCIT ASF M AER Il . HLLT St 7 Hile sk Sosnd Bl A SsEAT 7 AR 8 . (HR T AR TAMRE
XBSCHT ASFMHINAAE TSy . AFFEBSCI2. 4%k

Remarks from Auditee:
None

Performance Area 3 : The rights of Freedom of Association and Collective Bargaining

Full Audit [Audit Id - 190674] Audit Date: 25/08/2020 PA Score: A Deadline date;

GOOD PRACTICES:
None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The auditee had established the policy and procedure on the rights of Freedom of Association and Collective Bargaining. There was no union
established in this factory, but the management respects the rights of workers to select the workers’ representatives and encourages the
communication between workers’ representatives and workers. Two workers’ representatives were selected freely in 2019 by all employees in
this factory. The workers’ representatives know about their job responsibility.
L) BT S5k B B ERR AU T T BRI . L) B RO Ty, {EUR S O3 THERE R TARER, RS A TGRS 0l Tt TigiE. 24
A TACERAE20194F 1 B3 10 1 i 2é 7= . 3 DA AT B TARIA B

Remarks from Auditee:
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Producer : Baoyu (Fujian) Plastic Co., Ltd. .
yu (Fujian) amfori (@) ssc

DBID : 383772 and Audit Id : 190674 Audit Date : 25/08/2020

Audit Type : Full Audit Trade with purpose

Performance Area 4 : No Discrimination

Full Audit [Audit Id - 190674] Audit Date: 25/08/2020 PA Score: A Deadline date;

GOOD PRACTICES:
None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The auditee had established the policy and procedure of non-discrimination and relevant training was provided to all employees regularly. The
management treated all employees equally. The factory did not discriminate workers because of they were migrant workers, or because of their
age, gender, nationality, or religions. No discrimination was noted during interview process and document review process.
T ESLT REBCRATET, JHREHERMEHIS IR T, T MAEME PSR TA A T T ARBE TS AT EALADAT,
WALEMATIEL, A, RI%, & FZEEIMMEAAT. ViR SO s R 5 RIS 4

Remarks from Auditee:

Performance Area 5 : Fair Remuneration

Full Audit [Audit Id - 190674] Audit Date: 25/08/2020 PA Score: B Deadline date:01/12/2020

GOOD PRACTICES:
None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The policy and procedure on compensation and benefits were established and communicated to employees through training and posting the
relevant documents at workplace. The legal minimum wage standard was posted in the workshops. The auditee paid wages to its employees in a
timely, regularly, and fully manner. The factory paid overtime premiums to the workers as according to the law requirement. The factory paid the
workers basic salary which based on their positions and skills to achieve the fair remuneration. However, the factory provided social insurance to
part of the workers, but not all the workers.
) @SL T F AR B I BORAAR T, il B RISR NG AE 5 SRR 2 (8] 9 75 SR 5 1 A T AR IRISRING T 2 SR LB hnvf . L) LB 4%
W, SEH, BB R T, T SRR RTINS T 3T T ARBURE R E AT %, US| AP H . E2T)
SR ARG H > A T, AR B BrA 1A T

5.5-  According to the social insurance receipt provided by the factory management, it was noted that 25 out of 39 (64%) employees were provided
with unemployment, pension, maternity, illness and accident insurance in July 2020. In addition, the factory purchased a commercial accident
insurance for all employees with valid period from August 01, 2020 to July 31, 2021. This violated Article 73 of the Labor Law of the People’s
Republic of China.
L) 3245920204207 H 43 AL IR SR I R . ) {UN25/39(64%) 4 A THRAE T olk, FRELRK, AEFRK, BITREATARE. 54t
L) 4l 5 LHRAE T Rk R AR, A RBOH20204E8 1 H 2202147 H31H .. RIE (e NRILRIE 57 307%E) 58735

Remarks from Auditee:
None

Performance Area 6 : Decent Working Hours

Full Audit [Audit Id - 190674] Audit Date: 25/08/2020 PA Score: D Deadline date:01/12/2020

GOOD PRACTICES:
None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The auditee established the working hour policy as according to local law and BSCI Code of Conduct. The normal working hours were 8 hours
per day and 40 hours per week. All the sampling employees were provided with at least one day off during a seven-day period. The factory grants
workers the right to resting breaks in the working days and leaves the factory freely when their shifts end. However, the overtime hours exceed
the legal requirement of not exceeding the 36 hours overtime per month.
Wl o % 7 A 2 R AIBS CIT Jy < MR il g T TAER RIBOR, A TIER R R 98 K8/ NN A4 I 40/ o Fin i il B3 T #A (RAIE &7 R AR
SR, LT RIIE R T EPEA TR R R 5] UK N YRS R LS BB T 1) R A B A% 7 03 ISR ()6 (7 VSR (45 H I BEAN i 36
/NI R E o

6.2 - It was noted that 15 out of 15 sample population employees worked in excess of the statutory overtime hour limits. A review of 15 sample
population employees’ time records (5 samples from December 2019 and May, July 2020), yielded the following: 5 out of 5 sample population
employees worked in excess of 36 overtime hours per month (i.e. 54-62 hours) in December 2019, which was not in compliance with the legal
requirement; 5 out of 5 sample population employees worked in excess of 36 overtime hours per month (i.e. 54-62 hours) in May 2020, which
was not in compliance with the legal requirement; 5 out of 5 sample population employees worked in excess of 36 overtime hours per month (i.e.
54-62 hours) in July 2020, which was not in compliance with the legal requirement. This violated Article 41 of the Labor Law of the PRC
M) 7SRRI RS, S ORI 53 T ANBE (Al TR RE b SO SRR AR (B 2019 H 12 A 454, M20204E5 ), 7 H 4l
AN, RIIEAT154 5 TR [l 7 bndE, FAN:  5/544 5 TAE20194E12 A [ INBERT ] y54-62/NF, it &5 H AN HER [ AS B i 36 /N
HVEERE: 5/544 i T.1E20204F-5 H HIANEERT 18] 954-62/Nm, i &5 A InBEmS (8] A GEE I 36 /M FVEFERLE s 5/544 it T#E20204E7 H Fy B
[6)954-62/NF , BRI 3 NPT (8] A AE RS 36/ v e . R4S (B NREEAE ST 3E) #41%

Remarks from Auditee:
None
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Producer : Baoyu (Fujian) Plastic Co., Ltd. .
yu (Fujian) amfori (@) ssc

DBID : 383772 and Audit Id : 190674 Audit Date : 25/08/2020

Audit Type : Full Audit Trade with purpose

Performance Area 7 : Occupational Health and Safety

Full Audit [Audit Id - 190674] Audit Date: 25/08/2020 PA Score: A Deadline date:01/12/2020

GOOD PRACTICES:
None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The auditee had collected the laws and regulations on occupational health and safety and established the relevant policies and procedures.
Health and safety trainings including drills were provided to all workers and management to enforce their awareness. Fire drills were conducted
twice a year and the latest two fire drills were conducted. The auditee had taken certain measures to protect employees’ health and safety.
Firefighting equipment such as emergency lights, exit signs, fire extinguishers, fire hydrants, fire alarms, and etc. were installed and well
maintained in this factory, monthly checks were conducted for firefighting equipment. Through the onsite testing, it was confirmed that all the
firefighting equipment were functional. Interviewed workers know how to evacuate during an emergency and know how to use firefighting
equipment. First aid kits, clean drinking water, and clean toilets, and etc. were provided to employees in the workshops for free of use. However,
health and safety issues such as PPE, ect., were noted during this audit. Remark: There was no canteen, no transportation, or dormitory provided
in this factory.
) SR T B AR B2 AR SRR AL, I € T B AE BE 22 A M BORANRE R . L) 4R AEE IR A Skt m B BN M 2 TR 4
CEBATIUCE B > o 4SO SR T — @ MRS R AR A TR 4. Bl TRRIT. A DbRE. RAHR . THBite, WHPrEsSmpy
B, JFE AT . EEIIBIESE, B EBas e TARCRE . U5k R TSR e oL an e ot AR R P BEiE. R T2
Fi IERERIUOK TR TS B . AELE YK AZATY SR AR AR 0 ) e B 22 4 1o R A N B T, S5 &7 T IR RMERT, Z0d, 8
fE& 4 e

7.4 - It was noted that workers were not involved in the establishment of OHS policy. This violated BSCI 7.4
% 53 R A T A% 7 RO A B 22 BRI 8 e R L2 5. Af54BSCI 7.4

7.6 - It was noted that 3/3 cutting employees were wearing normal cotton masks, instead of activated carbon masks. This violated Article 42 of Law of
the People’s Republic of China on Production Safety
B ORI #R AR A13/344 A TORSK 2 i 1 8, AR D8, AFFE (hie NRIEAE 244 7k) Shd2%

Remarks from Auditee:
None

Performance Area 8 : No Child Labour

Full Audit [Audit Id - 190674] Audit Date: 25/08/2020 PA Score: A Deadline date:

GOOD PRACTICES:
None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The facility had established hiring procedure regarding prohibition use of child labor and established remediation procedure on child labor in order
to set up measures for recruiting child labor incidentally. The facility would verify all employees’ original ID cards before employment and keep the
photocopies of employees’ ID cards in the personnel files. No child labor was detected or reported in current audit.
W% 77 AL T AR I 2 TR IS AL, I LB E T 3 AR it U S R AN B TR RO I . A AL T AE AN L N A A 0L A SO E
JEAEIFOR B B AE 03 A SR . MR H AL R R B B T

Remarks from Auditee:

Performance Area 9 : Special protection for young workers

Full Audit [Audit Id - 190674] Audit Date: 25/08/2020 PA Score: A Deadline date:

GOOD PRACTICES:
None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
There was no young worker in this factory. The factory had established the policies to ensure young workers' working hours not exceed the legal
requirement and young workers not to contact with hazardous materials such as chemicals. The management representative was well know
about the regulations on young workers protection. The risk assessment also including the risk of young workers may face during working in this
factory.
HRZRILTL) A AR T T ZES7 7 BUREHA DR AR AR T 10 A I () AR v 5 25K DA R A8 b AR e T 35 S ) i f b 2 it o 9 28
N G R AR AR T RAR R ORIRIE o T RS VAl 0551 AR A T AR I T T £ SR

Remarks from Auditee:
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Producer : Baoyu (Fujian) Plastic Co., Ltd. .
DBID : 383772 and Audit Id : 190674 Audit Date : 25/08/2020 a mfo rl @ BSCI

Audit Type : Full Audit Trade with purpose

Performance Area 10 : No Precarious Employment

Full Audit [Audit Id - 190674] Audit Date: 25/08/2020 PA Score: A Deadline date;

GOOD PRACTICES:
None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The factory established the recruitment process according to local legal requirement. Through management interview and worker interviews, it
was confirmed that all the employees had to sign standard labor contracts with the auditee and kept one copy by themselves.
) AR bt v B SR R N T AR . B R VTR B TUSRIESE, BT A Tk SRR ME ST B & ), HARTE SR A
5]

Remarks from Auditee:

Performance Area 11 : No Bonded Labour

Full Audit [Audit Id - 190674] Audit Date: 25/08/2020 PA Score: A Deadline date:

GOOD PRACTICES:
None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The auditee had established a written policy and procedure against involuntary labor. No any form of servitude, forced, bonded, indentured,
trafficked or non-voluntary labour was identified during the audit. Employees could leave the facility when their shifts ended freely. No movement
restriction was noted and employees could access to toilets and drinking waters freely without any restriction. The auditee checked applicants'
original ID cards and kept the photocopies of the ID in the personnel files as per recruitment process. No original documents would be withheld
by the auditee. Employees could freely terminate the employment contracts 30 days in advance through written notice.
TR AE B 5 DAL T P BRI R . 7E # A AR R DUE TR, s, 6T, RE), LEMAERFT L. RALE FIEZJEr LA
HHBIEIT L] o B RZ07 R IR 2 AR XA E AT 3 E 5 00T DA E et s e TR AN ROK Bt o 48 6 A% 7 R 2 S 35 1) 5 LB SRR B — 4 iE
PRI EMERAE A AR R, (HRA KGN . 5 THRAT30 K@ Anmt vl LA H HiE &L FHF R R .

Remarks from Auditee:

Performance Area 12 : Protection of the Environment

Full Audit [Audit Id - 190674] Audit Date: 25/08/2020 PA Score: C Deadline date:01/12/2020

GOOD PRACTICES:
None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The auditee had established written policies of environmental protection to respect the local law requirements and BSCI principles. The
environmental impact assessment was conducted and hazardous waste were collected and disposed by qualified company. The training on
environmental protection was provided to all employees regularly. The factory collected the laws and regulations on environmental protection
regularly and the management representative was well know about the laws and regulations on environmental protection.
) EESL T A B R B R AR~ 2 M v R L S BSCIR ZE R o Bt B A% 75 A BERE AN, I ELAG R PR 3306 220 B 119 28 ) [l i
AEHL . ST HR R 7 H BB A SR A4S R TAE A R . T @ RIS R A SRR A, LA B AR R ER BT ORI THI £
HER

12.1 - It was noted that the factory did not work out the report of environmental impacts. This violated Article 16 of Law of the People’s Republic of
China on Appraising of Environment Impacts
HRZ VR L) RA MRV AR (P N RIEFNEIRBE I PFANE) 5162

12.3 - It was noted that factory management was unable to provide the approval document for on-site inspection and acceptance of completed
environmental protection facilities for review. In accordance with Article 17 of the Regulations on Environmental Protection Check and
Acceptance for Completed Construction Project

HAZ LR BT R BEHR SO BT H IR TIORGOS o AR G eI 3% TIM R ORI IR T B IR 351755

Remarks from Auditee:
None
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Producer : Baoyu (Fujian) Plastic Co., Ltd. amfori @ BSC|

DBID : 383772 and Audit Id : 190674 Audit Date : 25/08/2020
Audit Type : Full Audit

Trade with purpose

Performance Area 13 : Ethical Business Behaviour

Full Audit [Audit Id - 190674] Audit Date: 25/08/2020 PA Score: A Deadline date;

GOOD PRACTICES:
None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The auditee fully respects the requirement of this performance area. The auditee established the ethical business behaviour procedure, identified
the situations and activities where acts of corruption, extortion or bribery are most likely to occur, and provided relevant training about ethical
business behaviour to management and workers. The auditee had a serious commitment to avoid falsification, fraud and misrepresentation.
Proper investigation and disciplinary action would follow if any staff member behaved unethically. The auditee disclosed accurate information
about its activities and opposed any falsification, fraud and misrepresentation.
Bl o A% 75 56 A ST AR AT USSR . A AL A ST T RV AEAR IR, WU TR R S SO I A ISR AR RO AL, R ORI T NHEAT T ke
PRI o B ETAZ T A ARV LA R AE it . SRVEAIAS A BRiR . AT R T A AR R AT A, Bl A T I AT A G T A R IS MRS . B
A% T R A IS S A S, RO Db . BRVERIAR SRk .

Remarks from Auditee:
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Producer : Baoyu (Fujian) Plastic Co., Ltd. fn .
DBID : 383772 and Audit Id : 190674 Audit Date : 25/08/2020 am rl @ BSCI
Audit Type : Full Audit Trade with purpose

PA10 | PA11 | PA12 | PA13 | Overall Rating

Audit Type Date Auditld | PA1 | PA2 | PA3 | PA4 | PA5 | PAG | PA7 | PA8 | PA9

e oo oo AEAAEEEEE R R AR B
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Producer : Baoyu (Fujian) Plastic Co., Ltd.

-
DBID : 383772 and Audit Id : 190674 Audit Date : 25/08/2020 amforl @ BSCI

Audit Type : Full Audit Trade with purpose

Producer Photos

xternal photo(s) of the production u External photo(s) of the production unit(s) External photo(s) of the production unit(s)
Assembly workshop.JPG BSCI posters.JPG Cutting workshop.JPG

al photo(s) of the production u External photo(s) of the production ] [External photo(s) of the production unit(s)
PG [Evacuation map.JPG [Evacuation sign.JP

xternal photo(s) of the production unit(s)
Exit sign and emergency light.JPG
]

[External photo(s) of the production unit(s)

:xternal photo(s) of the production unit(s)
G [Fire hydrant.JPG

[Fire alarm.JP!

xternal photo(s) of the production unit(s) External photo(s) of the production unit(s)
First aid kit.JPG INC 7-6 Cutting employee only wearing normal cotton
Imask.JPG

[External photo(s) of the production unit(s)
IPacking workshop.JPG

amfori @ 8sCl www. bsciplatform.org

Trade with purpose

Page 12/13

Generated on:01/09/2020



Producer : Baoyu (Fujian) Plastic Co., Ltd. -
DBID : 383772 and Audit Id : 190674 Audit Date : 25/08/2020 amforl @ BSCI

Audit Type : Full Audit Trade with purpose

’

- 4

| S * 1}
xternal photo(s) of the production unit(s) [External photo(s) of the production unit(s)
ISprinkle system.JPG ISuggestion box.JPG

:xternal photo(s) of the production unit(s) [External photo(s) of the production unit(s) [External photo(s) of the production unit(s)
imecard machine.JPG ilet.JPG larehouse.JPG

amfori @ 8sCl www. bsciplatform.org

Trade with purpose

Page 13/13

Generated on:01/09/2020



